
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 992 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 03, 2012 
 

DATABASE FOR MEASURING CLIMATE CHANGE 
 
992. SHRI PANKAJ BORA: 
 
        Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether Government has any proposal to use remote earth sensing for establishing a strong 

database for measuring climate changes; 
(b) whether any study has been carried out by Government to assess the impact of such 

database for prevention and control of global warming in the Indian region; and 
(c) if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND 

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES 
(SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY) 

 
(a)  Yes Sir.  The Department of Space has been pursuing to organize due institutional 

arrangements for building up information base required for climate change impact 
assessment for National Information System for Climate and Environment Studies (NICES) 
at the National Remote Sensing Centre (NRSC), Hyderabad. 

 
(b)  No Sir. 
 
(c)   Does not arise. 
 

***** 


